thence along the easterly side of Crescent street north thirty-four degrees 

thy-seven minutes thirty-seven seconds east (N. 34° 57' 37" E.) one hundred and 
dirty-four and ninety-four hundredths (134.94) feet; thence south sixty degrees 
-eventeen minutes thirty seconds east (S. 6o° 17' 30" E.) seven hundred twenty-three 
.I11(1 seventy hundredths (723.70) feet to the westerly side of Academy street; 
ti ence along the westerly side of Academy street south thirty-four degrees fifty-seven 
iiiinutes thirty-seven seconds west (S. 34° 57' 37" \V.) two hundred and nine anal 
t,vcntv-one hundredths (209.21) feet to the northerly side of Hunter avenue:

[...]

6o° 17 30" E.) sixty-six 

;m(i forty-seven hundredths (66.47) feet to the northerly side of Hunter avenue; 
thence along the northerly side of Hunter avenue south sixty-four degrees forty-two 
1„inutes twenty-Seven seconds west (S. 64° 42' 27" VV.) one hundred and thirteen and 
twenty-six hundredths ( 113.26) feet; thence north fifty-five degrees two minutes 
twenty-three seconds west (N. 55° 02 23" W.) ten ( lo) feet to the point of beginning. 

5. Beginning at a point formed by the intersection of the northerly side of Jackson 
\ enue and the easterly side of Jane street and running thence northerly along the

[...]

lunndredths (333.37) feet to the southerly side of Skillman avenue; thence easterly 
along the southerly side of Skillman avenue one hundred and forty and seventeen 
I undredths (140.17) feet to the westerly side of Jackson avenue; thence southerly along 
the westerly side of Jackson avenue two hundred and eleven and eighty-six 
hundredths (211.86) feet to an angle point in Jackson avenue; thence westerly along 
the northerly side of Jackson avenue two hundred and twenty-eight and fifty-four 
htnl(Iredths (228.J4) feet to the point of beginning. 

Resolved, That the Corporation Counsel be and he hereby is directed to institute

[...]

thence northerly along the property belonging to the City, parallel, or nearly so, 
with Avenue A (Sutton place) two hundred and eigJtty-three hundredths (200.83) feet 
to the south house line of Sixtieth street; thence easterly along the south house line 
of Sixtieth street two hundred and six and forty-six hundredths ( 206.46) feet to 
Avenue A (Sutton place) ; thence southerly along the west house line of Avenue A 
( Sutton place) two hundred and eighty-three hundredths (200.83) feet to point of 
beginning. 

At a meeting of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment on December 23, 1904,